ADMINISTRATIVE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Project name and brief description:Downtown Tree Planter	
Department:	Utilities
Estimated co	ost:\$30,000
Funding source: Stormwater Utility Funds	
Project meet	ts the following criterion (check one):
X	Storm water utility public improvement projects estimated to cost less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000.00).
	Any project estimated to cost less than fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00).
No tax bills v	vill be issued for the project.
Project does not require exercise of power of eminent domain.	
IP meeting held on <u>April, 2015, Meeting held with Downtown CID: June 22, 2015, met with Downtown CID coordinator and one of the partners who owns the property adjacent.</u>	
Attendance:	
Result: There is broad support amongst downtown folks for this project, including the owners adjacent to the planter. They had hoped we could get it installed sooner, but, this being the first one, it's been more difficult than we initially thought it would	
Other contacts: Our stormwater educator has communicated with the CID Coordinator and other downtown folks many times regarding this over the last year and has reported support and a little impatience to make it happen.	
	eetings are not required for ordinary maintenance of public improvements or for ets where there are no obvious interested parties.
Submitted by	y: Approved: City Manager